Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	REC(	03-05-20	800		.S. DEPARTMENTS atent and Trademark Of S-4412 I		ERCE	
					J-44121			
To the Director of the U.: 10348623				hed original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party	3 <b>5</b> 	and address of receiving party(ies):						
Konami Corporation (also known as Konami Co., Ltd.)			Name: k	Name: Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]			Internal A	ddress:				
2. Noture of conveyance:	Street Ad	Street Address: 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku						
Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger				Tokyo 107	′-8324, Japan	ì		
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name			Additional n	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
[ ] Other								
Execution Date: February								
4. Application number(s) or	•							
If this document is being file	ed together with a	a new application, the	filing date of the	e application is				
A. Patent Application No	B. Patent N	o.(s)			J.P			
I hereby certify that this corresp	6,082,		,431,982	0				
States Postal Services as First	6,164, 6,224,		,539,266 ,561,901	20 1				
Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on February 27, 2008			6,251,	012 6	,589,117	T ,	$\psi$	
			6,254, 6,347,		,659,873 ,676,514	<b>&gt;</b> :		
Dated: <u>February 27, 2008</u>	6,347,		,755,745	F	<u></u>			
20	),456			W.I. N.		1,		
_		Additional numbers attac					pi	
<ol><li>Name and address of pa concerning document sh</li></ol>	6. Total numl patents in	Total number of applications and patents involved:  14						
Name: Frank J. Jordan, E	sq.		!					
Internal Address: Jordan	7. Total fee (	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$560.00						
Chanin	[] Enclosed							
Suite 40		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit						
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street			account	10-1250				
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168			8. Charge an deposit ac	<ol><li>Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.</li></ol>				
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature				/				
To the best of my knowle and any attached copy is	dge and belief, the	ne foregoing information e original document.	on is true and c	<i>orre¢t</i> 03/04/2008 DB	YRNE 8000803	39 <b>6982</b> 73	4	
and any attached copy is a trace copy of the original declarion.  Of FC:8821  568.86 OP								
Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Name of Person Signing  Signature  February 27, 2008  Date							08	
ivairie oi Person Signing	j	•	organi <b>c</b>			<b></b>	1	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								
db form								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services								
Director of the O.S. Fatents & Hademarks Office, mail otop Assignment Necordation Corrides								

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2/ 14

S-4412 I

## ASSIGNMENT

Jordan

WHEREAS, Konami Corporation (also known as Konami Co., Ltd.), a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8323, Japan is the Assignee of record of the following U.S. Patents:

6,082,734	6,5 <del>6</del> 1,901
6,164,646	6,589,117
6,224,484	6,659,873
6,251,012	6,676,514
6,254,479	6,755,745
6,347,994	
6,347,998	
6,431,982	
<b>6,539,266</b>	

WHEREAS, Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan located and doing business at 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8324, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Konami Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the said Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd. all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. Patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment and the

1

S4412 I assignment form 3 (PC04 ) wpd

1-ik

Jordan

use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to the end of the term for which said U.S. Patents have been granted.

Konami Corporation

February 27, 2008

Kagehiko KOZUKi

Representative Director

2

\$4412 I assignment form 3 (PC04 ).wpd

KK

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 03/03/2008**